



Date: 20/02/2018

Response/Digest FOI: 7828

Wrexham County Borough Council does hold some of the information requested.

Request:

LED Street Lights

1. Has the council installed any energy efficient street lighting in the last five years, such as replacing halogen bulbs with LED street lights?

Yes

If the council is in the process of installing any energy efficient street lighting, please confirm when the council started to do this and provide an estimate of when the council expects to have switched all street lights to energy efficient street lighting.

Commenced with the installation of 2400 LED's in December 2016, this was completed in March 2017. It is expected that we will have all the remaining street lighting, in the ownership of Wrexham County Borough Council, changed to LED by October 2020.

3. How much did the council spend on running, installing and maintaining street lighting under the council's jurisdiction in 2015, 2016 and 2017?

14-15 £1,055,480 15-16 £1,246,427 16-17 £1,035,051

The above includes the energy costs

4. How much does the council estimate they will spend on running, installing and maintaining street lighting under the council's jurisdiction in 2018?

17-18(estimated) £1,143,000

5. How many complaints were received in relation to new energy efficient street lighting, if any, during 2017?

19

6. Please estimate how much money the council currently saves following the installation of any energy efficient street lighting on a monthly and annual basis? Information is not held – WCBC is unable to quantify at this time

Please note that where information is subject to copyright belonging to the Council, you will need to obtain the permission of the Council to re-use it for purposes other than private study or non-commercial research. The Council may charge for re-use. Where third party copyright material is disclosed, you must obtain permission to re-use from the copyright holders concerned.